
NAME Region 1 - 12/2018

Last Name First Name Title State E-mail Member Type

Haiden Tessa Medicaid Claims & Recovery Analyst DC tessa.haiden@dc.gov Voting Member

Oji Ijeoma Medicaid Recovery Director DC ijeoma.oji@dc.gov Voting Member

Lesperance Monica Deputy Director DC mlesperance@specialedcoop.org Associate Member

Prax Chelsea Senior Associate DC cprax@aft.org Associate Member

Corsey Jacqueline Claims Analyst DC 810 First Street NE Voting Member

Igwebuike Tracey Medicaid Analyst DC tracy.igwebuike@dc.gov Voting Member

Olson Genny Policy Development Associate DC golson@tfah.org Associate Member

Wassef Dani Program Analyst, Medicaid Recovery Unit DC dani.wassef@dc.gov Voting Member

Wintner Todd Associate Partner DC todd_wintner@mckinsey.com Associate Member

Jee Joanne Principal Analyst DC joanne.jee@macpac.gov Associate member

Mueller Deborah Director Claims, Health Services DC DMueller@pcgus.com Associate member

Cunningham Nicole Social Service Administrator DE alexis.bryan-dorsey@state.de.us Voting Member

Erwin Karen State School Nurse Consultant KY karen.erwin@education.ky.gov Voting Member

Hawkins Thelma Branch Manager KY thelma.hawkins@education.ky.gov Voting Member

Hill John Executive Director KY john.hill@medicaidforeducation.org Associate Member

Senters Lucy (Hazel) Medicaid Specialist KY lucy.senters@ky.gov Voting Member

O'Connor Stephanie Internal Policy Analyst KY stephanie.mack@education.ky.gov Voting Member

Griffin Li SBHS Support Specialist KY li.griffin@ksba.org Associate Member

Stone Eva APRN KY EStone@emhealth.org Associate Member

McDonald Angie RN KY angela.mcdonald@education.ky.gov Voting Member

Audette Emily Director Municipal Medicaid Program MA emily.audette@umassmed.edu Associate Member

Duchesne Erin Coordinator MA educhesne@lpvec.org Voting Member

Hawkom Bryan Manager MA bhawkom@pcgus.com Associate Member

Oyler Laurie Director MA loyler@lpvec.org Voting Member

Pastore Teresa Senior Associate MA teresa.pastore@umassmed.edu Associate Member

Roy Anne Director,School-Based Medicaid Program MA anne.roy@umassmed.edu Associate Member

Simmons Michelle Manager MA msimmons@pcgus.com Associate Member

Zarichak Susan Medicaid Specialist MA s.zarichak@cityofwestfield.org Voting Member

Thibodeau Marc Executive Director MA marc.thibodeau@umassmed.edu Associate Member

Nicholson Cynthia Sr. Manager - School-Based Medicaid Program MA cynthia.nicholson@umassmed.edu Associate Member

Dadah Susan Coordinator of Operations MA susan.dadah@umassmed.edu Voting Member

Hall Emily Director Municipal Medicaid Program MA emily.hall@umassmed.edu Voting Member

Miller Erik Business Development Associate MA ndolgin@nembgroup.com Associate Member

Rodrigues Lauren Senior Consultant MA lrodrigues@pcgus.com Associate Member

Rao Aparna Clinical Psychologist & CEO MA aparna@ecarevault.com Associate Member

Wilson Emily Project Manager MA ewilson@tfah.org Associate Member

Alban Havens Laurie Director, Private Health Plans and Medicaid Advocacy MD lalbanhavens@asha.org Associate Member

Berman Margaret Division Chief MD margaret.berman@maryland.gov Voting Member

Brown DeAnna Medicaid Liaison MD deanna.brown@pgcps.org Voting Member



Foster Deveial Third Party Billing Analyst MD dfoster@bcps.k12.md.us Voting Member

Lipkin Stanlee Medicaid Specialist MD ssl2215@gmail.com Voting Member

McConnell Kathi Educational Specialist I MD kathimcconnell91@gmail.com Voting Member

Schipul Sharon Medicaid Specialist MD sharon.schipul@qacps.org Voting Member

Smith Ricardo Medicaid Manager MD ricardo.smith@pgcps.org Voting Member

Sponsler Linda Mgr. of Third Party Billing MD lsponsler@aacps.org Voting Member

Tyler, Jr. Charles Fiscal Manager MD ctyler@bcps.org Voting Member

Usliton Veda Education Program Specialist MD veda.usilton@maryland.gov Voting Member

Vaillancourt Kelly Director of Government Relations MD kvaillancourt@naspweb.org Associate Member

LaPenna Diane Billing Specialist MD diane.lapenna@hcps.org Voting Member

Dodge Carolyn Program Head for Medicaid MD jeannie_dodge@hcpss.org Voting Member

Pearce Katina Specialist, Third Party Billing MD kpearce3@bcps.org Voting Member

Saffer Abraham Legislative Assistant MD asaffer@aota.org Associate Member

Raimondo Barbara Executive Director MD nationaloffice@ceasd.org Associate Member

Lewis Angel Principal MD 

allewis@bcps.k12.md.us Voting Member

Samuels Arielle Consultant MD asamuels@updconsulting.com Associate Member

McKee Rohini Consultant MD rmckee@updconsulting.com Associate Member

Austin Doug President & CEO, Partner MD douga@updconsulting.com Associate Member

Smith Yvonne Director, DC OSSE Medicaid Recovery MD yvonnes.smith@dc.gov Voting Member

Hitzges Margaret Occupational Therapist MD mhitzges@kent.k12.md.us Voting Member

Miles Angela Medicaid Analyst MD angela.miles@pgcps.org 

angela.miles@pgcps.org Voting Member

Watts Ronniette Medicaid Control Clerk MD ronniette.watts@pgcps.org Voting Member

Clarke Catherine Director of Education Policy MD 

cclarke@asha.org Associate Member

Timmons Pauline Coordinator for State and Federal Programs MD pauline.timmons@hcps.org Voting Member

Simon Katherine Special Education Facilitator MD krsimon@worcesterk12.org Voting Member

Marshall Roma Clinical Supervisor MD rmarshall@boardofchildcare.org Associate Member

Blachly Jaclyn Director of Behavior and Related Service MD jblachly@boardofchildcare.org Associate Member

Griffith Deborah Insurance Coordinator MD dgriffith@boardofchildcare.org Associate Member

Baird Bobby Chief Financial Officer MD bbaird@boardofchildcare.org Associate Member

Backe Christina Health Policy Analyst MD tina.backe@maryland.gov Associate Member

De Pinto Cheryl Director MD cheryl.depinto@maryland.gov Associate Member

Wolff Benjamin Health Policy Analyst MD benjamin.wolff@maryland.gov Voting Member

Richardson Patricia Director of Special Education MD prichardson@seedschoolmd.org Voting Member

Pinkney Lakisha Sr. Director and Sr Product Manager for custom eSHARS implementations MD Kisha@brightbytes.net Associate Member

Cook Lisa Medicaid Monitoring Specialist MD lisa.cook@maryland.gov Voting Member

Malloy Simone Instructional Lead Teacher MD simone.green@pgcps.org Voting Member

Hiob Tiffany Section Chief of Autism Waiver & Health Related Services MD monique.wiggins@maryland.gov Voting Member

Daugherty Stephen CEO NC ddale@infohandler.com Associate Member

Holahan Lauren OT and Medicaid Consultant NC lauren_holahan@med.unc.edu Voting Member

Ray Laurie NC Physical Therapy and Medicaid Consultant NC laurie_ray@med.unc.edu Voting Member

Smith Amy Associate Manager NC amysmith@pcgus.com Associate Member



Canter Laura Senior Consultant NC nnewman@pcgus.com Associate Member

Bundy Bob President NH bob.bundy@rokaygroup.com Associate Member

Courter Steve Director of Client and Business Services NH scourter@msb-services.com Associate Member

Meroff Chris Executive Director NH chris@msb-services.com Associate Member

Pelotte Lisa Claims Processing Manager NH lisa.pelotte@seaseducation.com Associate Member

Roussin Gretchen Medicaid Coordinator NH roussin.g@rochesterschools.com Voting Member

Nemeth Melissa Attorney II NH melissa.nemeth@dhhs.nh.gov Associate Member

Vachon Laurie Administrator NH laurie.vachon@dhhs.nh.gov Voting Member

Lerner Elaine Consultant NJ elaine.lerner19@gmail.com Associate Member

Accorsini Julie Project Manager NJ jaccorsini@sivicsolutionsgroup.com Associate Member

Link Aaron Director of Operations NJ 

alink@sivicsolutionsgroup.com Associate Member

Rod Jessica Associate Solutions Manager NJ jrod@pcgus.com Associate Member

Abraham Derek Associate NY dabraham@accelify.com Associate Member

Albino Michael Senior Medicaid Consultant NY mikealbino5@gmail.com Associate Member

Brecher Alex COO NY alex@accelify.com Associate Member

Charny Lawrence Senior Medicaid Consultant NY thecharnygroup@gmail.com Associate Member

Clarke Cindi Medicaid Support/Applications Specialist NY caclarke@bocesmaars.org Voting Member

Herrick Ann Principal Consultant NY aherrick@sivicsolutionsgroup.com Associate Member

Kakuturi Siva President NY skakuturi@sivicsolutionsgroup.com Associate Member

Mirabal Amanda Project Manager NY amirabal@sivicsolutionsgroup.com Associate Member

Sabia Barbara Supervisor NY bsabia@nasboces.org Voting Member

Sausa Mike Medicaid Compliance Officer NY michael.sausa@rcsdk12.org Voting Member

Stoddard Becky Project Manager NY bs4028@aol.com Associate Member

Hollander Andrew Executive Director of Medicaid NY ahollan2@schools.nyc.gov Voting Member

Thompson Lorraine Senior Professional Learning Consultant NY Lthompson@frontlinetechnologies.com Associate Member

Waaler Edgar Education Finance Specialist 3 NY ewaaler@.nysed.gov Voting Member

Oliver Wendy Director of Field Operations NY woliver@accelify.com Associate Member

Scopino Lucy Medicaid Biller NY lucy.scopino@yonkersny.gov Voting Member

Thomas David VP of Business Development NY david.thomas@accelify.com Associate Member

Reap Thomas Executive Director, Student Solutions NY Treap@frontlineed.com Associate Member

Cole Kelley Senior Consultant, Customer Support NY kcole@frontlinetechnologies.com Associate Member

Hinson Caryn Consultant NY chinsin@hvc.rr.com Associate Member

Soppe Sam Florida State Director NY rlsoppe@accelify.com Associate Member

Gayer Casey Director of Internal Operations NY cgayer@accelify.com Associate Member

Patton Chris Project Manager NY cpatton@sivicsolutionsgroup.com Associate Member

Levine Cooper Business Analyst NY CLevine@pcgus.com Associate Member

Knapp Genevieve Medicaid Operations Manager NY gknapp@schools.nyc.gov Voting Member

Corradino Zachary Consultatn NY zcorradino@pcgus.com Associate Member

Leonard Susan Division Chief of Analysis and Financial Reporting PA mleonard@pa.gov Voting Member

McIntyre Patti Director of Medi-Cal Programs PA pmcintyre@leaderservices.com Associate Member

Russell Roni Education Consultant PA rrussell@pattan.net Voting Member



Jays Nora Program Director PA njays1@pghschools.org Voting Member

Ludwick Rebekah Director PA rebludwick@pa.gov Voting Member

McCormick Megan Senior Consultant for Education & Training, Special Education & InterventionsPA mmccormick@frontlineed.com Associate Member

Michelson Jamie Program Funding Assistant PA jmichelson1@pghboe.net Voting Member

Ventre Mark VP, Special Education & Interventions PA mventre@frontlineed.com Associate Member

Gluck Thomas Executive Director PA tgluck@paiu.org Associate Member

McVey Jonathan Director, School-Based ACCESS Program PA jomcvey@pa.gov Voting Member

Hart Delmar Division Chief PA dehart@pa.gov Voting Member

Tobias Jim Fiscal Management Specialist PA jatobias@pa.gov Voting Member

Jackson Catherine Finance/Medicaid Clerk RI cjackson@smithfield-ps.org Voting Member

Katz Pam Project Manager RI pkatz@compuclaim.com Associate Member

Orwiler Fred Vice President, Operations Director RI forwiler@compuclaim.com Associate Member

Kramer Chandra Sales/Marketing/Account Representative RI pkatz@compuclaim.com Associate Member

Mansolollo John Joseph Chief of Health Systems RI John.Mansolillo@ohhs.ri.gov Voting Member

Pope Michelle Chief Operations Officer RI mpope@compuclaim.com Associate Member

Guinan Tiffany Account Manager RI tguinan@compuclaim.com Associate Member

McGeorge Shelley Director of Medicaid Services SC smcgeorge@ed.sc.gov Voting Member

Williams Valeria Program Director SC kristy.angerhofer@scdhhs.gov Voting Member

Johnson Mary-Ellen Senior Director of Insurance and Medicaid SC mjohnson@meyercenter.org Associate Member

Christopher Holly CFO TN holly@stellartherapy.com Associate Member

Christopher Melissa President/CEO TN e_melissa@stellartherapy.com Associate Member

Ehrhardt Melissa School Medicaid Reimbursement Coordinator TN e_melissa@stellartherapy.com Associate Member

Hutton Rose Ann Lead Teacher TN hutton_rose@hcde.org Voting Member

Harris Stephanie School Services Supervisor TN stephanie@stellartherapy.com Associate Member

Nicholls Theresa Director of School Psychology Services/SPDG Project Director TN Theresa.Nicholls@tn.gov Voting Member

Ladd Terrilyn Spec Ed Lead Teacher TN ladd_t@hcde.org Voting Member

Usery Susan Speech-Language and Related Services Coordinator TN susan.usery@tn.gov

susan.usery@tn.gov Voting Member

Gaither Keith Director, Managed Care Operations TN debbie.bresee@tn.gov Voting Member

Jackson Rose Supervisor, Special Education TN rosehuttonjackson@gmail.com Voting Member

Buckley Gayle Medicaid Coordinator VA gayle.buckley@pps.k12.va.us Voting Member

Dodd Kim Medicaid Coordinator VA dodd.kim@wps.k12.va.us Voting Member

Edwards Amy Medicaid Specialist VA amy.edwards@doe.virginia.gov Voting Member

Elsesser William President VA lworksinc@yahoo.com Associate Member

Hall Mary Director of Finance and Marketing VA mhall@alliedinstructional.com Associate Member

Robinson Jill Coordinator VA jill.robinson2@vbschools.com Voting Member

Tyler Joanne Medicaid Specialist VA jtyler@k12albemarle.org Voting Member

Taylor Tabitha Medicaid Coordinator II VA tltaylor1@henrico.k12.va.us Voting Member

Watts Donna Secretary to Director Pupil Personnel/Medicaid Coordinator VA dwatts@cityschools.com Voting Member

Clark Loretta Medicaid Coordinator VA lclark@harrisonburg.k12.va.us Voting Member

Olliverrie Gail Medicaid Specialist VA gail.olliverrie@acps.k12.va.us Voting Member

Moyer Barbara Medicaid Billing Coordinator VA bmoyer@rockingham.k12.va.us Voting Member



Gibson Tamara Medicaid Program Manager VA tbgibson@fcps.edu Voting Member

Carria Wendy Supervisor of Special Education VA wendy.carria@apsva.us Voting Member

Claytor Catina Medicaid Coordinator VA catina.claytor@apsva.us Voting Member

Norris Cassandra Medicaid Coordinator VA cnorris@kgcs.k12.va.us Voting Member

Anderson Rebecca Manager, Public Policy and Research VA rebecca.anderson@dmas.virginia.gov Voting Member

Reder Nancy Deputy Executive Director VA nancy.reder@nasdse.org Associate Member

Moseman Kimberly Medicaid Clerk VA 

kmoseman@southampton.k12.va.us Voting Member

Swanson Heather Medicaid Specialist VA heather.swanson@lcps.org Voting Member

Peffer Christy Director of Finance VA cpeffer@mcpsweb.org Voting Member

Hallberg Donna Medicaid Billing/VACORP Specialist VA dhallberg@mcpsweb.org Voting Member

Carter Robert Medicaid Specialist VA Robert_Carter@ccpsnet.net Voting Member

Barnett Amy Medicaid Support Specialist VA Amy_Barnett@ccpsnet.net Voting Member

Richardson Hope Senior Policy Analyst VA hope.richardson@dmas.virginia.gov Voting Member

Laverdure Patricia Assistant Professor VA plaverdure@vcu.edu Voting Member

Riley Terry Coordinator WV tjriley@k12.wv.us Voting Member

Shriver Kristina COORDINATOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION/ MEDICAID BILLING WV klshriver@k12.wv.us Voting Member

Stewart Theresa Medicaid Specialist WV thstewar@k12.wv.us Voting Member


